10 40 00

09/068798

	- Rec'd PC1/P10 15 MAY 1998		
FORM PTO-1595 6-15 RE 08-14-1998	SHEET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Y Docket No. 96-71		
To the Honorable Assistant Commission 100793910al document(s) or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Michael Ron Hammer	Name:VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: <u>Legal Department M/S E-339</u> Street Address: <u>3100 Hansen Way</u>		
Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94304		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Other Execution DateApril 22, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is :April 22, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s) New	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: <u>Debbie Kus</u> Internal Address: VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	☐ Enclosed		
Legal Department M/S E- 339 Street Address: 3100 Hansen Way City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94304	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0255		
05/20/1998 WCLRYBRU 00000002 220255 03 FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ⁹⁸	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
03 FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 70 \			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Edward H. Berkowitz (Reg. No. 27,771) Name of Person Signing Signature May 15, 1998 Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, MICHAEL RON HAMMER residing at 2 The Crescent, Sassafras, Victoria, 3787, Australia hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, an Australian company of 679 Springvale Road, Mulgrave, Victoria, 3170 Australia, its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the invention entitled

"IMPROVED SPECTROPHOTOMETER"

invented by me, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor and in and to any Letters Patent or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and in and to any application or applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of the aforesaid application; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, its successors or assigns, as the owner of the entire interest in and to the same for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns.

AND, for the above-named consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States, and do hereby further constitute and appoint said VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, its successors or assigns, our Attorney, with full power to apply for and obtain Letters Patents in foreign countries, in its own name and right and interest, ard to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of the same and said right and interest; and I further convey to the said VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, its successors or assigns, all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States Patent.

AND, I agree to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as said VARIAN AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, its successors or assigns, may require to enable it, or them, to procure Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Letters Patent and reissues and extension thereof, and its title thereto.

AND, I hereby grant the Legal Department of VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC. a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Palo Alto, California, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below indicated.

OTT WILLROOT, I have herealth set my hand and sear on the date below included.		
Michael RON HAMMER) (Date)	,	
in the presence of: SHIM TEUNISSE 679 Springvalo Rd, Mulgrave Australia		
ving member of the Patent Department of VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC., having of the present application, has found that the above-identified patent application was		

The following member of the Patent Department of VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC., having reviewed the file of the present application, has found that the above-identified patent application was assigned the serial number and filing date inserted in the spaces provided below:

Serial No:	
Filing Date:	
	 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 05/15/1998